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Dongmie Kim, Funju Rhyu(2018): A Study of the Need for Translation within
the Beauty(Hair) Industry. This study aims to investigate the need for translation
within the beauty(hair) industry. First, the meaning of culture and culture industry
was addressed, followed by an overview of the beauty industry in general. A
survey was conducted on a group of professional hair designers and students
majoring in hair design. Survey questions were divided into six categories. The
result of the survey showed that the professional hair designers did not think
English was important in their practice while recognizing the need for practitioners
to have a basic command of English. In order to explain this phenomenon, a set of
translation theories including the poly system theory was explored. As the result, it
was found that the poly system theory, which was deemed useful in explaining many
translation phenomena, needed to be applied from a different light for situations
where language was involved as a secondary condition as was the case in this

study. (Chungbuk National University, Korea, Hanseo University, Korea)

Keywords: poly system theory, translation, hair industry, culture industry,
beauty industry.
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[EE21]: |TANH(FO, source language)l] SHAN(BI=0, target language)]
HEXA HE 8ofof tist 2lAE,

English Korean English Korean English Korean
Terminology Terminology ' Terminology ' Terminology | Terminology | Terminology
cosmetic
1 (face)powder hair part/ part guide line
/ power
decreasing
2 graduation gauze el
. commercial graduation
3 golden point make-up form
4 laze natural naj
& make-up pe
5 nail art net non stem
roller curl
. dandruff scalp dry scalp
6 down shaping treatment treatment
7 rod out roller curl long stem
roller curl
liquid
8 loop reset foundation
9 rinse lip-gloss lipstick
10 lip-cream marcel wave mascara
11 mask make-up make-up base
12 make-up artist cuticle stage make-up|
13 mousse melanin back diagonal
part
back combing/| beauty
14 back center part back brushing| make-up
15 brush v-part blow dry
. . dandruff
16 blocking vinyl cap removal rinse
17 dandruff’ removal beating side part
shampoo
18 acid shampoo set lotion setting
. . scalp
19 section center parting treatment
20 square part stand up curl stem
21 strand curl straight hair steamet/hair
steamer
. stick
22 stick foundation steam
23| spiral/spiral wrap sliding cutting] slicing
. . bride
24 slapping cystine make-up/




25
26

27

28

29

30

31

32
3
34

35

36

37

38
39

41

wedding
make-up
amino acid eyeliner eyelash curler
iron/ hair iron accessory hennin
. oily scalp -
original set treatment oil rinse
winding one length uniform layer
form
ear to ear increase
Isadora style
vy part layered form
electronic . .
. . intermediate
ear point setting .
. rinse
machine
cowlick part cond}tlomng conditioning
rinse shampoo
cupping keratin coordinator
cold wave cream rinse towel
test curl tension treatment
foundation patch test permanent
wave
processing plain scalp
power puff time treatment
. highli
pin curl wave finger wave ighlight
color
hair dryer/
half stem roller curl henna hand dryer
hair line hair setting hair shaping
hair spray hair coloring hair waving
hair bleach hair cut hormone
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